DELAWARE RIVER & BAY AUTHORITY

DELAWARE MEMORIAL BRIDGE

TRAFFIC REPORT
May 2019

EZPASS EZPASS 2-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle : Wide Total Revenue
Full Fare Cars Carl Car2 Car3 Special Non Rev )

Frequent Commuter Truck Truck Truck Truck Truck Load Vebhicles
5/1/2019 Wednesday 6,938 1 5 39 56 2 204 36 71 555 2 2 10 3 7,921
5/2/2019 Thursday 28,466 4,686 4,039 159 364 8 1,612 601 602 5,940 154 27 5 86 46,663
5/3/2019 Friday 40,110 4,529 3,818 184 360 20 1,471 607 594 5,685 114 25 9 65 57,526
5/4/2019 Saturday 40,226 2,709 1,599 223 267 7 752 434 220 2,779 75 15 2 33 49,308
5/5/2019 Sunday 43,772 2,081 1,125 126 218 9 503 401 177 1,689 25 14 - 29 50,140
5/6/2019 Monday 28,868 4,631 3,902 122 182 9 1,285 507 476 5,359 91 24 12 100 45,468
5/7/2019 Tuesday 24,221 4,711 4,068 145 202 4 1,448 520 509 6,109 181 42 9 68 42,169
5/8/2019 Wednesday 24,957 4,782 4,053 142 185 3 1,473 618 477 6,026 165 34 5 93 42,920
5/9/2019 Thursday 30,291 4,733 4,088 159 241 7 1,493 571 495 5,994 153 36 16 87 48,277
5/10/2019 Friday 42,549 4,423 3,751 256 346 11 1,409 624 512 5,613 127 32 7 80 59,660
5/11/2019 Saturday 42,096 2,788 1,598 295 346 5 738 448 259 2,804 73 18 1 55 51,469
5/12/2019 Sunday 45,847 2,074 1,058 171 196 9 539 405 175 1,539 26 11 - 24 52,050
5/13/2019 Monday 30,881 4,373 3,783 107 199 6 1,283 560 431 5,102 77 34 4 98 46,840
5/14/2019 Tuesday 25,301 4,723 4,005 145 228 7 1,415 573 499 5,970 182 29 19 144 43,096
5/15/2019 Wednesday 27,414 4,693 4,032 184 247 9 1,733 620 525 6,022 154 30 12 80 45,675
5/16/2019 Thursday 32,970 4,689 4,009 173 296 11 1,522 570 514 5,884 153 24 8 87 50,823
5/17/2019 Friday 46,030 4,351 3,760 236 311 12 1,509 633 532 5,611 128 26 7 88 63,146
5/18/2019 Saturday 44,811 2,620 1,506 265 323 8 782 476 245 2,871 65 13 - 52 53,985
5/19/2019 Sunday 52,777 2,140 1,104 344 324 5 561 430 220 1,687 18 13 - 30 59,623
5/20/2019 Monday 34,337 4,507 3,812 186 209 10 1,447 620 422 5,265 90 26 22 101 50,953
5/21/2019 Tuesday 28,171 4,636 4,088 168 188 8 1,456 645 505 6,156 175 22 14 99 46,232
5/22/2019 Wednesday 30,290 4,679 4,076 196 256 12 1,478 643 543 6,173 158 32 22 91 48,558
5/23/2019 Thursday 38,644 4,575 4,030 269 327 8 1,587 638 567 6,092 151 38 15 96 56,941
5/24/2019 Friday 56,137 3,864 3,331 343 374 12 1,484 635 533 5,432 125 24 2 94 72,296
5/25/2019 Saturday 50,833 2,336 1,295 260 218 8 1,625 464 267 2,719 62 9 1 43 60,097
5/26/2019 Sunday 42,551 1,937 1,058 176 188 4 433 369 173 1,454 20 10 - 22 48,373
5/27/2019 Monday 51,754 1,730 1,026 199 223 3 507 438 173 1,837 29 8 - 40 57,927
5/28/2019 Tuesday 33,325 4,558 3,909 159 227 13 1,469 652 448 5,527 118 15 24 91 50,444
5/29/2019 Wednesday 26,941 4,705 4,068 139 218 4 1,548 689 570 6,322 163 33 22 84 45,422
5/30/2019 Thursday 30,231 4,554 4,038 166 223 8 1,637 715 630 5,911 170 21 21 82 48,325
5/31/2019 Friday 41,691 4,361 3,828 231 279 10 1,719 609 572 5,663 127 31 25 60 59,146
May 2019 TOTAL 1,123,430 116,179 93,862 5,967 7,821 252 38,122 16,751 12,936 141,790 3,351 718 294 2,205 1,561,473
May 2018 TOTAL 1,109,289 122,749 98,900 6,242 7,738 227 38,568 17,753 12,822 146,572 3,186 793 144 2,463 1,564,983
14,141 (6,570) (5,038) (275) 83 25 (446) (1,002) 114 (4,782) 165 (75) 150 (258) (3,510)
1.3% -5.4% -5.1% -4.4% 1.1% 11.0% -1.2% -5.6% 0.9% -3.3% 5.2% -9.5% 104.2%| -10.5% -0.2%




